KOLAR Document ID: 1461826

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
anuary
[OYes [ INo OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 32457 API No.: 15-101-22626-00-00
Name: Abercrombie Energy, LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 10209 W. CENTRAL, STE 2 _E2.W2.SE sSec. 32 Twp. 17 s. R. 27 [ JEast/d]west
Address 2: 1320 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67212 + 4685 1650 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Grant Galyon Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 262-1841 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9123 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc. (e.g. xxx00009 (6.g. 00x000%)
Wes H Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: YV &S Mansen
County:_Lane
Purchaser:
Lease Name: GM Well #: 1-32
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: N/A
Qil WSW SWD
B L] [ Elevation: Ground:2682  Kelly Bushing: 2689
[ ] Gas (O] DH [ ] EOR 4660
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 343 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [O]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ |Liner [ ] Conv.toGSW [ | Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content; 23000 ppm Fluid volume: 850 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i . Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
4/17/2019 4/27/2019 4/27/2919 Quarter Sec. Twp. S R ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied [] Confidentiality Requested

: . . 06/25/2019
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[_] Confidential Rel Date: 06/24/2021
@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Submitted E|ectronica”y Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uiC Distribution
ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter . 06/25/2019




KOLAR Document ID: 1461826

Page Two
Operator Name: Abercrombie Energy, LLC Lease Name: CM Well # _ 1-32
Sec. 32 wpl7 s. R.27 [ ]East [O] West County: _Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame AXe] atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
DIL
CDL/CNL
MEL
CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 343 COM 225 3% CC, 2% GEL
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Abercrombie Energy, LLC

Well Name GM 1-32

Doc ID 1461826

Tops

T N =
ANHY 2074 +615
B/ANHY 2107 +582
HEEB 3938 -1249
LANS 3974 -1285
MUN CK 4139 -1450
STRK 4237 -1548
HUSH 4275 -1586
BKC 4309 -1620
MARM 4337 -1648
PAW 4445 -1756
FT SCT 4484 -1795
CHER 4508 -1819
MISS 4618 -1929




ACO1 - Well Completion

Form

Operator Abercrombie Energy, LLC
Well Name GM 1-32

Doc ID 1461826

Casing

Surface

12.25 8.625 23

343

COM

225

3% CC,
2% GEL




Well Name:

API:

Location:

License Number:
Spud Date:

Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft):
Logged Interval (ft):
Formation:

Type of Drilling Fluid:

Company:
Address:

Name:
Company:
Address:

WESLEY D. HANSEN Consulting Petroleum Geologist

KGS

212 N. Market, Suite 257, Wichita, KS 67202
Cellular: 316-772-6188
email: whansen4651@sbcglobal.net

LITHOLOGY STRIP LOG

WellSight Systems

Scale 1:240 (5""=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Abercrombie Energy, LLC #1-32 GM
15-101-22626

1320' FSL, 1650' FEL of Section 32-17S-27W
32457
4-17-2019
1320' FSL, 1650' FEL of Section 32-17S-27W

Vertical hole

2682’

3600 To: RTD
Mississippian at RTD
Chemical - displaced at 3570’

K.B. Elevation (ft): 2689’
Total Depth (ft): 4660

Region:
Drilling Completed:

AAPG
Kansas License #418

Lane County, Kansas
4-27-2019

Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Abercrombie Energy, LLC
10209 W. Central

Suite 2

Wichita, KS 67212

GEOLOGIST

Wesley D. Hansen

Wesley D. Hansen - Consulting Petroleum Geologist
212 N. Market, Suite 257

Wichita, KS 67202

Cellular: 316-772-6188




COMMENTS

Contractor Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc. Rig 10
Pusher: Doug Budig

Surface Casing: 8 5/8" set at 343' w/225 sx
Production Casing: P&A

Mud by: MudCo - Gerald Adams was the engineer
DST's by: Trilobite Testing - Bradley "Walt" Walters was the tester
Logs by: ELI - Jeff Luebbers was the engineer (DIL, CN-CD-PE, ML)

Deviation Surveys: 1/2 deg. @ 343'; 3/4 deg. @ 1867'; 3/4 deg. @ 2861'; 3/4 deg. @ 4450'; 1/2 deg. @ 4660’

BIT RECORD

Size Type Depth Out Footage Cut Hours on bit
121/4" rr 343 343 41/2

77/8" 23Crr 2861 2518 35 (100 cum. hrs)
77/8" 23C 4450’ 1589' 701/2

77/8" retipped 4570’ 120' 11

77/8" 23C(#3) 4660' 90' 51/2 (76 cum. hrs)

FORMATION TOPS AND STRUCTURAL COMPARISON

FORMATION SAMPLE TOPS LOG TOPS COMPARISON WELL
Depth Datum Depth Datum Blue Goose Drlg. Co. Borell "G" 1
KB 2689' KB 2689' 1947' FSL, 176' FEL KB 2682'
Sec. 32-17S-27TW

Anhydrite 2075 +614 2076' +613 2069' +613

B/Anhydrite 2109' +580 2107' +582 2091" +591

Heebner Shale 3936' -1247 3938 -1249 3914' -1232
Lansing 3974' -1285 3974' -1285 3952' -1270
Muncie Creek Shale 4137° -1448 4138' -1449 4120' -1438
Stark Shale 4234' -1545 4237° -1548 4216' -1536
Hushpuckney Shale 4272' -1583 4275 -1586 4254' -1572
BKC 4306° -1617 4308' -1619 4289' -1607
Marmaton 4332' -1643 4336' -1647 4318' -1636
Pawnee 4438' -1749 4444' 1755 4415 -1733
Fort Scott 4479' -1790 4483 -1794 4454' 1772
Cherokee Shale 4500' -1811 4507' -1818 4476' -1794
Cherokee Sand 4551'" -1862 4554' -1865 4527' -1845
Mississippian 4619' -1930 4624’ -1935 4550' -1868
RTD 4660° -1971 4619' -1937
LTD 4664' -1975




DRILL STEM TESTS

DST No. 1 Pawnee IFP: surface blow, died in 20 minutes
Interval: 4431'-4450' ISIP: no return blow

Times: 30-30-30-30 FFP: no blow

Recovery: 4' mud, oil spots in tool FSIP: no return blow

FP: 21-22/22-22 SIP: 28-30

HP: 2261-2235 BHT: 119 deg. F

Seral # A522 Inside Abercrombe Energy, LLC GM21-32 DST Test Murmber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[¥] :
8522 Pressure _ B522 Temperature

-
[
L2
=]

o
2
{4 Bap) aumeradws |

Pressure (psig)

g

g

3AM BAM
25 Thu Apr 2018 Time (Hours)

Tricbie Testing, inc Ref. Mo: 65218 Printed: 2019.04.25 & 10:16:08




DRILL STEM TESTS

DST No. 2 Cherokee Sand

Interval: 4546'-4570'

Times: 30-45-60-90

Recovery: 10' oil, gravity 36; 65' MCW (50m,
50w) chl. 33,000

FP: 20-29/32-48 SIP: 1030-1055

HP: 2312-2230 BHT: 128 deg. F

Inside Abercrombia Energy, LLC

Senal #: 8522

IFP: weak blow bldg. to 2 3/4 inches
ISIP: no return blow

FFP: weak blow bldg. to 2 inches
FSIP: no return blow

GhEi-32 CET Test Murrber: 2

=]
8522 Pressure .
Initial H ydro-statc

Pressure (psig)

Pressure vs, Time

_B522 Temperature

o Hiydro-stalic

26 Fri Apr 2019

Tima (Hours)

{4 Bap) aumesadwa |

Trilcbite Testing. inc Raf, Mo G523

Frinted: 201904 26 ¢ 16:58:57
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ACCESSORIES

Glau

Gyp

Hvymin

Kaol

Marl

MinxI|

Nodule Gyp
Phos Ls

Pyr Mrst
Salt Sltstrg
Sandy Ssstrg
Silt Carbsh
Sil == Clystn
Sulphur == Dol
Tuff = Grysh
Chlorite E=l Grysilt
Dol B= | ms
Sand Sandylms

Slty == sh
E=3gitstn

Plant
Strom
Fuss
Oomold

FOSSIL

=l Algae
Amph
Belm
Bioclst
Brach
Bryozoa
Cephal
Coral
Crin
Echin
Fish
Foram
Fossil
Gastro
Oolite
Ostra
Pelec
Pellet
Pisolite

(2] (] [&] f]

INERAL
Anhy
Arggrn
Arg
Bent
Bit
Brecfrag
Calc
Carb
Chtdk
Chtlt
Dol
Feldspar
Ferrpel
Ferr

(0 & 0 [+] (€] [eo] [ ]  [@] ] (3] (] (] (3] =] B[] 2]

(=]
=]
(]
(=]
(=]
[=]
[]
=]
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[FIls] B B @ EEE R OB ES

OTHER SYMBOLS
INTERVALS EVENTS OIL SHOwWS S Trace
Core Rft [®  Even [l pead
Dst P Dst top/base [@] Spotted Bl Gas show
Dst Quest.
Curve Track 1
ROP (min/ft) —_—
Depth |Lithology Geological Descriptions Remarks
0 OP (min/ft) 1
2050
CONN___ |
Anhy:rE:E Anhydrite 2074' (+615)
[ 2074' (+615)—
e| CONN
2100
f <<<< Base/Anhydrite 2109 (+580)
Base/Anhydrite+—
2109' (+580)
Eé Morning Depth & Activity
E ] CONN 4-16-2019 MIRT
| [ | | 11 14-17 Finish MIRT. Soud @ 4:30 PM




0 OP (min/ft)

CONNT

CONN

CONN
<
P
N
% CONN
=
CONN

2150

3600

3650

3700

Ls: pred. mottled brn/gray gran. and foss.; lesser dark brn
cryptoxIn; Sh: It to med gray and pale gray mushy

Ls: decr. mottled AA; pred. It to med brn and gray vfxin,
dense; Sh: med to dark gray, some black

Ls: mix AA; sl influx tan fn-vfxIn, foss. IP, poor-NVP; shales

Ls: var. gray, tan, brn gran., foss. IP; some tan with poor-fair
inter-particle por., most poor-NVP; Sh: gray

Ls: mix AA with incr. gray shale

Ls: brn, gray vixin to gran., NVP; Sh: med to dark gray

|4-18 woC @ 343'

4-19 Drlg. @ 1488'

4-20 Drlg. @ 2720'

4-21 Drlg. @ 3072

4-22 Drlg. @ 3570°

4-23 Drlg. @ 4020'

4-24 CFS @ 4306’

4-25 DST #1 @ 4450

4-26 TOH for DST #2 @ 4570'

4-27 RTD @ 4660, logging complete

Pipe strap at 2861’

Board 2877.96'
Strap 2876.53

Short to board 1.43'
no correction

MudCo Mud Check at 3595
8:15 AM on 4-22-2019

wt vis wi pH chl

8.6 58 6.4 11.0 4000

PV YP GelS Icm solids
18 20 16/32 2# 2.0%

vis 55 wt 8.6 lem 2#

Start 10' samples - wet and dry

Sample quality generally poor to fair at best
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Ls: tan fn gran., foss. IP gen. poor por.; gray dense, foss.,
NVP; brn vf-cryptoxin, NVP

Ls: tan gran. foss. IP gen. poor-NVP; gray, brn vixin NVP; Sh:
gray, some red-brn

Ls: var. gray, tan, brn gran. IP, poor-NVP; Sh: AA

Ls: tan, It brn fn-vfxin poor-NVP; gray, med brn vi-cryptoxin,
NVP; Sh: gray

Ls: It to med brn, gray mottled IP, gran. and foss. IP,
poor-NVP

Sh: incr. % med gray, gray-green, dark red-brn; Ls: mottled
mix AA

Ls: mottled brn, gray, tan gran., foss. IP, NVP; Sh: med to
dark gray, some black

shaly mix AA

Ls: tan fn gran. with ppt por., N.S.; pred. var. It to med brn,
gray gran., mottled , foss. IP, poor-NVP; Sh: gray, red-brn

Ls: mix tan, It brn cryptoxin, NVP; other tan, It brn with ppt
por. and some fossil moldic por., N.S.

Ls: tan, It brn mic-vfxin dense and It brn vi-cryptoxin, NVP;
some offwhite subchalky

Ls: tan, It gray, some offwhite mic-vfxin dense, some foss.,
scatt. fossil moldic por., N.S.; trace It gray chert

Ls: mostly mix AA, more micxIin, subchalky IP; some med brn
cryptoxin

Ls: tan, It brn mic-vfxin dense and It to med brn vi-cryptoxin,
NVP; Sh: some med gray

Ls: tan, It brn mic-vixin dense, foss. and sl mottled IP;
offwhite, It gray mic-vfxin dense; Sh: dark gray, some dark
red-brn

Ls: It to med brn mottled, foss. IP, NVP; It to med brn
cryptoxin

Ls: tan, It brn, It gray mic-vixin dense, occ sl foss., NVP;
subchalky to occ chalky

Ls: mix AA with influx It to med brn cryptoxin to sl mottled
gran; some tan, It brn with poor interxIn por., N.S.

Ls: tan, It brn fn-medxIn, gran. with interparticle por., incr.
white chalky; other med brn cryptoxin to mottled gran., NVP

Sh: black carbon., fissile

Ls: med brn cryptoxin

Sh: dark gray, black carbon.; Ls: tan, It brn mic-vixIn dense,
foss. IP; white chalky; It brn, It gray cryptoxin

Ls: influx tan, offwhite fnxin with interparticle and some vug.
por., N.S.; more med brn, mottled, sl foss., NVP

samples much better

Heebner Sh. 3936' (-1247)




<<<< |
Lansing |
L CONN_S 3974' (~1285)—
0 /) 1
CONN
=
CONN
P
~d
CONN| |
—
|
|
¥
G CONN
’7
-CONN R | ccce]
Muncie Creek:
4137' (-1448)
-<<< CFS 30" NN |

4000

4050

4100

4150

Sh: It to med gray, silty gray; Ls: influx tan, offwhite mic-vixin
dense, subchalky IP; tan, It gray cryptoxin, NVP; scatt.
offwhite, It gray opq chert

Ls: tan, It brn cryptoxin, occ gran., NVP; offwhite, tan micxin
subchalky to chalky; Sh: med to dark gray

Ls: tan vf-cryptoxin and offwhite micxin subchalky to chalky;
some tan, It gray gran. and foss.; scatt. offwhite opq chert

Ls: tan, It brn mottled gran., foss., NVP

Ls: mottled mix AA with occ interparticle por.; sl incr.
offwhite subchalky to chalky, foss.

Ls: tan, It brn, It gray gran/ool with spar matrix, NVP; Chert:
offwhite opq

Sh: gray

Ls: gran/ool AA; some dark gray, med brn cryptoxIn; spls are
shaly

Ls: var. gran. to cryptoxin with some It brn vixin dolomite;
samples very shaly (med to dark gray)

poor spls - Ls: var. AA; abund. shales: var. gray, black,
red-brn

shales AA; Ls: new dark brn, gray-brn gran/foss. and tan
foss. with some interparticle por.

Ls: influx offwhite micxin subchalky to chalky, sl foss. IP and
tan, offwhite vi-cryptoxin, N.S.

Ls: flood It to med brn oolitic with good to exc. oomoldic
por., barren

Ls: offwhite, tan, It gray vfxin dense

Ls: flood It gray cryptoxin; scatt. tan gran. with interparticle
por.; scatt. tan, offwhite oolitic, sucrosic with some interxin
and oomoldic por., N.S.; scatt. chert AA

Ls: It gray, tan cryptoxin; lesser offwhite, tan mic-vixin
dense; scatt. chert AA

Ls: mix AA; common shales

Ls: good influx med brn cryptoxin

Sh: black carbon.; Ls: AA with one small chip of brn gran.
with dead black stain, no odor, NFO, faint cut

Ls: pred. med brn cryptoxin, mottled IP, NVP, N.S.; Sh: med
to dark gray

Ls: mix med to dark brn cryptoxin and tan vi-cryptoxin, NVP;
some brn gran. with imbedded dark gray shale

Ls: pred. It to med brn, tan cryptoxin; lesser tan, offwhite
mic-vixin dense

Ls: tan, It to med brn, some It gray cryptoxin; tan, offwhite
mic-vfxin dense, subchalky IP; Sh: med to dark gray, red-brn,
gray-green; occ mottled oolitic chert; trace pyrite

1 Ls mix AA: tan aran. with noor-NVP: common shales AA

Lansing 3974' (-1285)

MudCo Mud Check at 4015’
6:30 AM on 4-23-2019

wt vis wl pH chl

9.3 46 8.8 7.5 7600

PV YP GelS Icm solids
14 14 20/50 1.5# 6.7%

sample quality only fair, more shaly

Muncie Creek 4137' (-1448)




=5 | —:—' —:— Ls: med to dark brn, tan cryptoxin, mottled IP; shales still
— common AA; trace oolitic chert
CONN N T T
0 minf)—s CFS 45" 4200 s | tan, It brn mottled gran., foss. IP, NVP, N.S.; scatt. tan, It
# gray vixin Dolomite, N.S.
:;:'F E—
—T— Ls: tan, It brn cryptoxin, foss. and mottled IP
- I I
—F’ d_:"&:_.é_:':‘&_ Ls: tan oolitic with good to exc. oomoldic por, barren
d_l_l'd_l_
I
:'4 —{ | Ls: oolitic/oomoldic AA; It to med brn cryptoxIn; trace brn
<< CF§ 45"— — opq chert
I - : - Ls: It gray cryptoxin
CONNJ| ] 3 . = . Ls: tan, offwhite gran. IP, scatt. tan oolitic with fair oomoldic
<< . por., barren; pred. tan, It brn cryptoxin ,
T |Stark Shale E Sh: black carbon. Stark Shale 4234’ (-1545)
—4234' (-1545)— —T— Ls: tan, It to med brn cryptoxin and tan, offwhite mic-vfxin
—— —— | dense; Sh: black carbon. AA and influx gray-green, red-brn,
[———1 | medgray
4250 = ) )
— very shaly mix AA with new dark brn cryptoxin Ls
il — CFS 4270' 20" spl - very shaly mix AA with Ls: pred. med brn
— cryptoxin, NVP, N.S.
l:':lz,':'<5l
CONN =
1] | E— CFS 45" spl - Ls: pred. tan, It brn cryptoxin; common
: T : offwhite, tan mic-vfxin dense, subchalky; occ tan oolitic with
< CFS 45" : : : fair oomoldic por., N.S.
A Hushpuckney 4272' (-1583)
Hushpuckney || Sh: flood black carbon.
4272 (-1583) == | Ls: dark brn cryptoxin MudCo Mud Check at 4306'
——— |'shigray 7:15 AM on 4-24-2019
Ls: med to dark brn cryptoxin and mottled brn/gray; common wt vis wi pH chl
offwhite, tan mic-vfxin dense, subchalky; occ tan oolitic, 9.3 49 7.6 10.0 4300
sucrosic; influx It gray, It brn chert PV YP GelS Icm solids
16 14 11/40 2% 6.9%
CFS 4306' 30" spl - Ls: var. cryptoxin AA; lesser offwhite, tan -
dense AA; occ white chalky; Sh: common dark gray, black, | CFS 4306 60" spl - Ls: pred. tan, brn, It gray cryptoxin;
4300 some brn and gray-green one chip brn cryptoxin with trace brn stain, weak cut, no
N odor, nfo
. Ls: med to dark brn, gray cryptoxin, mottled IP, occ foss.; Sh:
<L <<< CFS 60"—
BRE——1 black,dark gray BKC 4306' (-1617)
il 4306' (-1617) 30’ spl - Ls: various cryptoxin and dense AA; 4-5 chips brn
- / gran. to micro oolitic with spotty ppt and small vug. por. with
dark black oily stain, nfo, nsg, no fluor.; poss. faint fleeting
odor
Ls: var. brn, tan, gray pred. cryptoxin; scatt. chips with show
AA; occ mottled brn chert; Sh: dark gray, black
C . NN
I Siltst: It gray, It brn, red-brn
— <<<<— Marmaton 4332’ (-1643)
Marmaton Ls: flood tan, It brn cryptoxin; other med brn cryptoxin, NVP,
4332 (- L N.S.
< 4332 (-1643)
=
Ls: tan, It to med brn cryptoxin and It gray, offwhite vixin
dense; Sh: med to dark gray
4350
Ls: mix AA with influx of It to med gray dolomitic shale and
silty gray Ls
CONN [ |
_:. — mix dolomitic shale and silty Ls AA; other Ls: It to med brn
T——T cryptoxin; Sh: med gray
- : - Ls: more med to dark brn, some gray-brn cryptoxIn; scatt.
P>, ——T fenestral bryozoan fragments, N.S.; one chip brn cryptoxin
| E— with sat stain (caving?); Sh: incr. dark gray
e——
— Ls: tan, It to med brn cryptoxin to mottled gran., NVP, N.S.; 3
—1——11 chips tan, brn cryptoxin to gran. with spotty dark dead stain,
— one chip brn cryptoxin with ppt por. on edge, dark stain, no
CONN| | — odor, nfo
: - = Ls: pred. tan, It brn cryptoxin, sl mottled IP, occ tan fnxIn with
e m— interparticle por., N.S.; one chip with patchy dark stain; minor
— Sh: med gray, gray-green
0 in/ft) g 4400 ——
I < | ———— | L<' mix AA with influx It brn smooth crvntoxin: offwhite. tan




| mic-vfxin dense, subchalky IP

Ls: mix var. cryptoxin and mic-vfxin AA; one chip tan gran.
with some interparticle por. with It stain, nfo, no odor; sl

DST No. 1 Pawnee
Interval: 4431'-4450'

influx It brn opq chert; Sh: It to med gray silty Times: 30-30-30-30

IFP: surface blow, died in 20 minutes

CONN| | . . ISIP: no return blow

i Ls: tan, It brn cryptoxin and offwhite, tan mic-vixin dense, FFP: no blow

_DST No. 1 [d subchalky to occ chalky, N.S.; Sh: It gray green-gray FSIP: no return blow

1 4431'-4450" [ § Recovery: 4' mud, oil spots in tool

i FP: 21-22/22-22 SIP: 28-30
- Sh: black carbon. (flood in 50' drilling spl) HP: 2261-2235 BHT: 119 deg. F
<<<< Ls: tan, It brn fnxin with sl odor, sat. stain, bleeding gasand | Pawnee 4438' (-1749)
Pawnee || oil, NVP

F

438' (-1749)

h [ ]

Ls: It to med gray vi-cryptoxin; tan, med brn cryptoxin, NVP,
N.S.

S pipe strap short to board 2.09'

T T
L << CFS 60" 4450
-gﬁﬁ:ﬁgﬁa h CONN changed bit at 4450’ - ran retipped bit
i Ls: mix It gray, tan cryptoxin and It gray, tan vixin dense; Sh: | MudCo Mud Check at 4450'
It to med gray, red-brn; occ Sst: tan, It gray fg, micac., N.S. 6:30 AM on 4-25-2019
wt vis wl pH chl
Ls: various offwhite, It gray, tan vixin dense, some cryptoxin; | 9.6 45 8.8 10.0 3500
Sh: tto med gray PV YP GelS lem solids
“Fort Scott hss some med brn cryptoxIn and mottled brn/gray gran., NVP,| 15 15 18/40 1.5# 9.1%
4479' (-1790) -
Sh: black carbon., dark gray
‘ — \
-<<<<—] Ls: pred. tan, It to med brn cryptoxin; some mottled It brn Fort Scott 4479’ (-1790)
CONN < gran., NVP, N.S.; Sh: common med to dark gray, black
Ls: var. cryptoxin and dense AA; some dark brn cryptoxin;
common shales AA
Ls: mix AA with influx offwhite, tan mic-vfxin dense,
subchalky; one chip brn gran. with sat. stain, bleeding oil and
gas (cavings?) h '
- - rok h. 4 -1811
<<|<<| } < CFT e 4500 Sh: med to dark gray, black; Ls: tan mic-vfxin dense; lesser C erokee S 500 ( 8 )
Cherokee Sh.] = tan, It to med brn cryptoxin
4500 (-1811) Sh: more black carbon., with med gray, gray-green; Ls: mix
[ AA, some mottled brn/gray gran. NVP, N.S.; one chip with sat.
= stain (cavings?)
_CONN Ls: more tan, It brn cryptoxIn and offwhite micxin subchalky
Bl to chalky; occ mottled tan/offwhite gran. and foss. with
micxIn matrix; Sh: moderate % of med to dark gray, black
Ls: med brn cryptoxin; mottled brn gran.; gray vixin dense; | DST No. 2 Cherokee Sand
Sh: streaks med gray, gray-green, black Interval: 4546'-4570
Times: 30-45-60-90
IFP: weak blow bldg. to 2 3/4 inches
Ls: var. tan, brn cryptoxin and mottled brn AA; Sh: inct. % ISIP: no return blow
med to dark gray FFP: weak blow bldg. to 2 inches
FSIP: no return blow
Cher. Sd 60’ spl - flood Sh: med gray splintery; Ls: It to med brn g; %g\éery: 10" ol gravity 36; 65 MCW (50m, 50w) chl.
_45;;"- 1é6 cryptoxin to sl gran.; tan mic-vixin dense FP: 20-29/32-48 SIP: 1030-1055
493 (I' IZL CONN HP: 2312-2230 BHT: 128 deg. F
o l 4550 70' spl - very pred. shale/Ls mix AA; trace Sst: clear vfg
-<<<< subang-rnd, mod. well sorted, scatt. clusters with It stain, Cher. Sd. 4551’ (.1 862)
most barren
CFS 4570’ spls - very pred. shale/Ls mix with abund. fines;
Sst: clear, offwhite vfg, scatt. clusters with It stain, sl sfo, ft
odor, even fluor.; pred. offwhite barren (Sst is <5% of
cuttings); trace tan vig sl glauc. and shaly; some quartzitic
sand
<<< CFS 60" Sst: flood offwhite vi-fg, silica cement; some fn-med grnd changed bit at 4570
with silica cement and white clay matrix, poor-NVP, N.S. MudCo Mud Check at 4570'
7:00 AM on 4-26-2019
CONN___| wt vis wl pH chl
Sst: offwhite, It gray vi-fg with more fn-med grnd clusters, 9.4 58 8.0 11.04100
some quartzite; occ gray fg with shale frag., vsl glauc., N.S. | . . .
S PV YP GelS Icm solids
< 17 16 10/38 1.5# 7.6%
mix Sst AA with influx med gray shale, sl influx Chert: tan, It
orange, yellow-brn
0 P (min/ft) 1 4600 o S s
~ —— __——1 | Chert: tan, orange, yellow fresh; white tripolitic; Sh: gray,
o & a—=—m| | red-brn, some brn; Sst AA
C IN.“' P
[ Mississippian | ——— |
4619' (-1930) ! 2 % & < al | Chert: more white tripolitic, shales AA; Ls: sl influx mottled
< —_— —— | tan/brn gran.,NVP,N.S.
I T '
<<< == Mississippian 4619' (-1930)
| . ! 1 o — | mix of Ls/Sh/chert AA; some Dolo: gray-brn mic-vixin, dense, |




CONN

<<< CFS 60"

|
4660’ (-1971)

4664' (-1975)

4650

| calcar.

mix Ls: mottled brn gran. and Dolo: gray, brn mic-vixin
dense; spls still shaly and cherty

Dolo: tan, It brn mic-fnxIn with flood white chalk; some
interxin and vug. por., N.S.

Dolo: tan fn-vfxin with some ppt and interxIn por., N.S.

After evaluating samples, DST results and open
hole logs, the decision was made to plug the GM
#1-32 as a dry hole.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley D. Hansen
Petroleum Geologist
Kansas License No. 418

RTD reached at 3:00 AM on 4-27-2019
CFS/CTCH 1 1/2 hours - drop survey
TOFL




REMIT TO MAIN OFFICE

QES Pressure Pumping LLC P.0.Box884

Dept:970 Chanute,KS 66720
P.0.Box 4346 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676
PRESSURE PUMPING LLC Houston, TX 77210-4346 Fax 620/431-0012
Invoice Invoice# 900755
Invoice Date: ~ 04/23/19 Terms; C.O.D. Page 1
ABERCROMBIE ENERGY
5510 OIL CENTER ROAD SOUTH C GM#1-32
GREAT BEND KS 67530 y
USA
6207938186
- ] Discounted Discounted
Part No Description Quantity Unit Price Total
Cement Pump Charge 301’ - 500'
CE0471 (Coalbed/Methane) 1.000 862.5000 £62.50
CEO0002 Equipment Mileage Charge - Heavy Equipment 30.000 5.3625 160.88
CEO711 Minimum Cement Delivery Charge 1.000 495.0000 495.00
CC5871 Surface Blend Il, 2% Gel/3% CaCl 225.000 18.0000 4,050.00
SubTotal After Discount 5,568.38
Tax: 303.75
Total: 5,872.13

%}

/353062
G ¥/-32.
CemenT SURFACE 0SG

N e



QES 5 mmegat®

FOREMAN '

o ESUREPUMPNGLLC  FIELD TICKET & TREATMEN REPORT Ry (F Diwlee
620-431-8210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT q e
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

H-19-19] 112 om H 1—3% | 32 173 278 |lana
Abgsp row\one  Znace y ﬁ;‘;pj’d"ﬁ TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS =
$octd| 731 gl wiute
5510 DilenterKdod Soutl 7 Sectrhe 770 | Mot RN
Ttk Bond s [0 | (7520 | 03| Covy P chiplatp P
& Yw-95 1025 | Lo A DAL (

JOB TYPE 5;.3[: Zco. HOLESZE 1.2"7¢  voLepEPTH__ 34 3"  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT___ 5ok~ 237~

CASING DEPTH H 3 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT__|5,2 SLURRY VOL WATER gallsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING__ )5 4o 20’
DISPLACEMENT 2{ 2 ‘/2. Dl§PLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE ﬂ'{ B PM

REMARKS: 7 [l Yoo = i ) H Cire ca P Ha

P22 Oy 3 L= Ytal, Visplico 2D % BEL Hoo, Shofin
Comet"Y L ke
2 PR GO

ILAZI YK:{]

A%%%‘:E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
| Conti 24 A | PUMP CHARGE 15228 | (s 2
Conoc2 & 20 MILEAGE A I =l d
Cop 21T 10.57% Tou M.%A_*D&L:wﬂ/ 172 | fagpney
f D,
#/6’87] 225 st5 | Suckoce Blewl I 2422 | oY
! . 24 ) H
4 1/474-5?
less K7 1 F54
77 //7 3, 5% 8’5/
s 4 N
ratk 3”‘;4/ SALES TAX | B0%. TS /
Ravin 3737
T

—
AUTHORIZTION JQ gl TITLE_/@_Q[ﬂQﬁ c/C DATE

I acknowledge that the payment tegunless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our ofhce, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services Identified on this form.



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ATTENTION: THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAIN INDEMNITY PROVISIONS FOR DAMAGE TO PERSONS AND PROPERTY.
All Services or Prqducts provided by QES Pressure Pumping LLC (f/k/a Consolidated Oil Well Services LLC)-are subject lo these Terms and Conditions unless superseded by a Master Service Agreement
slgned by the parties. In the event Gustomer does not accept these Terms and Conditions as written, Customer must request a Master Service Agreement from QES' Contracls Administration Department

al msa@aeslp.com, - -
The operations, sarvices, supplies, materials, personnel or goods to be provided ("Sendees” or “Produgts”
as applicabile) by QES Pressure Pumplng LLC ("QES") will be provided to you as customer ("Customer”)
in scoordance with the following lerms and condilions (“Agreement”). QES and Custormer may be
referred to as *Party” or "Parties™.  * ~

1. Prlce and Taxes, Customer will pay QES for the Services or Products In accordance with QES' quoled
prices which exclude applicable laxes or prcess | fees, Cuslomer shall pay all applicable taxes
and process licenso fees miated to the Senvices and/or Products. QES' prices are subject lo change
wilhout notice, .

2. Terms of Paymaont, Cuslomerwill pay QES cash in advance for Services and Producls unless QES
has approved credil pror to the perlonmance of the Services andfor defivery of the Products. Credil teims
for approved accaunts require full payment of the invoiced amount within 30 days from the date of invalca.
All involces nat pakd within 30 days will be charged an interest rale of 1% per month or the maximum
rate allowed under applicable state law, whichever Is higher. Cuslomer will be respansibio for any fees
Incurred by QES in the eolleclion of any agiounis'owed to QES Including but not fimited lo altomey's fees
and/or collection fes costs. . . ’
= -8t s

3. Proof of Services or f 15, QES will furmish verification of proof of Services performed
and Product defivered to Cuslomer's reprasenlalive-at the fima of perfarmance of the Services or Product
delivery. Customer agrees to slgn and retum such verification indicating Customer's acceptance of the
Services or Products. - :

4. Dol
to the Customer by QES and no longer In the care, custody and cantrol of OES or (2) when the carrier
receives the Products andlor shipment. QES will nol be [ble for loss or d to Products in
transit or for dslays of carriers In delivering goods. In case of shortage. non-canfarmance, or apparenl
{smage. it Is the C) 's ility lo secure written acknowledgament from tha carder before
Cuslomer accepts delivery. Addiionally, QES will not ba llable for any gamage far delays in defivery or
completion duo lo a Force Majeurn (as defined below), acts or omissions of the Cuslomer, third party
materal or manufacturing delays, impossibllity or impracticabillty of performance or any other cause or
causes bayond the control of GES. In tha event of a delay caused by the afaresald, the dalivery or
completion dale will be extended for a period equal to any such delay, and the purchase or service will
not bie void,or voldable as a resuf thereof. . H

5. Wall or Sarvice Sita Conditions. Customer, having custody and control of the well andfor sefvice site,

and having superior knowledga of the sama and the conditions surrounding tham, warrant that the well

andfor service site will be in praper condition 1o recelve and accommeodate Services and Products. Upon

QES' request, C will provida di to varily that the wall or service site fa adequats lo

supporl the Sarvices and the delivery of Products, C also that QES' p and

aquipment will ba able to safely accesd the wall and sarvice sie and thal any special equipmant or road
unl

improvements required for such access will bo the Ibility of G ess othemwise agreed
to by the partles.
6. Chemical Handling and Hazardous Matarials. Customer agrees that for any waste creaied as part of

\he Services, Customer will be conslderad the “gonerator” for purposes of any applicable laws or
ragulalions pertalning to the transportalion, storage and handling of chemicals and hazardous materials.

7. Data la Transmission and Storage. QES does not warran! or guarantee he accuracy of any
rasearch analysis, survey, or other dala generated for (he Services. QES is nol responsible for any
id or intentional plian of such data by third paries and Il is the responsibility of the
Customer (o saleguard suth data against loss induding any need lo secure digital or paper caples for
slorage. . D

8. WARRANTIES - LIMIT, 1AB 5 -

&) QES wamanis thet the Services and Products will: () be free from dofects-In malerials and
L hips (i) be p i in @ good and workmanlike manner, in aceondance with good oilfield

sorvicing practicos; and (1) conform lo the plans, specifications and technical inf ion provided In

writing by Cuslomer until the Servicas or Products ara pled by C o QES' ! 1

obligalions are met. In the event thal Customer discovers a defecl in tho Services or Products within the

warranty period specified above, Customer will notify QES of such defect. In the avent that QES confims

. thattho Services or Producs sro defeclive, QES's lability and Cuslomer's exclusive emedy in any cause

ol action (whether in tart, contract, breach of wamanty or olherwisa) arising out of (he sale of use of any
Services of Praducts Is expressiy fimited to, st QES' aption, the (1) replacemant of such Services or
Products upoen thelr retum to QES er (i) & credil to Customer for the full prica paid by Customer for the
defective sogment of the Services or Products upan thelr return to QES, In the case of products of parts
not wholly of QES' manufaciure, QES' liability will be limiled to the exlanl of its recovery from the
manufacturer of such products or parls under iis liability to QES. QES will nol be fablp for any damages,
claims, losses or exp of C Iting fram such defects or for d resulling from delays,
loss of use, or ather direct, inditecl, incidental, punitive or quential of any kind. QES wi

not b responsivle for: (i) fallures of Services that have been in any way tampered with or allered by =

anyang cther than an autherized

reprasentative of QES; (1) failures due to lack of compliahce with
d and (iil) product iring repl: dua to normal woar and

tear,

b) EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTIES EXPRESSLY STATED ABOVE, THERE ARE NO OTHER
WARRANTIES. THE PARTIES EXPRESSLY EXCLUDE AND GUSTOMER WAIVES ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

c) IN NO EVENT WILL QES' ENTIRE LIABILITY (IN TORT, CONTRACT, WARRANTY,
INFRINGEMENT OR OTHERWISE) TO CUSTOMER EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE ACTUALLY
PAID BY GUSTOMER FOR THE SERVICES OR PRODUCTS THAT GIVE RISE TO ADISPUTE. THIS
PROVISION WILL SURVIVE ANY TERMINATION OF THIS AGREEMENT.

9, INDEMMNIFICATION AND WAIVER OF CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES,
9.1 For purpose of this Section 9, the following definillons will apply; "QES Groun” means QES Pressure
Pumping LLC, s perent company, and afflilaled companies, and Its and their officars, directors,
play sube and invileas. *Customar Group® means Customar, ils parent {if
any), subsidiary and affifiated companies, co-owners, co-venlurers, partiners and any enlity with whom
Guslomer hias an econamic Interest with mspect to the Services, including Customer's joint intenest
owners and parners and Its and thelr officers, | (nat including QES),
subcontractors and Invilees.

9.2 GES INDEMNITY. QES AGREES TO PROTECT, DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS
CUSTOMER GROUP FROM AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, AND CAUSES OF ACTION
OF EVERY KIND AND CHARACTER, ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THE SERVICES, ON
ACCOUNT.OF BODILY INJURY, ILLNESS, OR DEATH OF ANY MEMBER OF QES GROUP OR,
DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF PROPERTY OF ANY MEMBER OF QES GROUP.

9.3 CUSTOMER INDEMNITY. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PROTECT, DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND
HOLD HARMLESS QES GROUP FROM AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, AND CAUSES OF
ACTION OF EVERY KIND AND CHARACTER, ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THE SERVICES, ON
ACCOUNT OF BODILY INJURY ILLNESS, OR DEATH OF ANY MEMBER OF CUSTOMER GROUP
OR DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF PROPERTY OF ANY MEMBER OF CUSTOMER GROUP.

9.4 WELL. CUSTOMER WILL RELEASE, PROTECT, DEFEND, AND INDEMNIFY QES GROUP FROM
AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS AND CAUSES OF ACTION OF EVERY KIND AND
CHARACTER IN THE EVENTS OF: (I) LOSS OR DAMAGE TO ANY GEOLOGICAL FORMATION,
STRATA OR OIL OR GAS RESERVOIR OR MINERAL OR WATER RESOURCE BENEATH THE
SURFACE OF THE LAND OR WATER, (il} LOSS OR DAMAGE TO THE HOLE OR WELL, (Ilj)

QES 2017

tion. Al liability and lespnnis‘blh'ly of QES ceases when (1) Producis are delivered

IMPAIRMENT OF PROPERTY RIGHTS OR OTHER INTERESTS IN OR TO OIL, GAS, MINERAL OR
WATER RESOURCES, AND (IV) REGAINING CONTROL OF ANY WILD WELL OR OUT OF CONTROL
WELL, UNDERGROLIND OR ABOVE THE SURFACE, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF WRECK, DEBRIS,
EQUIPMENT, AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND REMEDIATING ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE.

9.5 POLLUTION RESPONSIBILITY. Subjoct to parographs 9.2 and 8.3, it Is undorstood and agreed

botween Customer and QES that the responsibility for pollution shall be as follows: X
(n} QES WILL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF AND WILL
PROTECT, DEFEND AND INDEMNIFY CUSTOMER GROUP FROM AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS,
DEMANDS. AND CAUSES OF AGTION OF EVERY KIND OF CHARACTER ARISING FROM
POLLUTION OR CONTAMINATION WHICH ORIGINATES ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE LAND
OR WATER FROM THE EQUIPMENT OF ANY MEMBER OF QES GROUP MAINTAINED IN QES
GROUPS’ CARE, CUSTODY AND CONTROL, AND ARISING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THE
SERVICES. . N P
(b) CUSTOMER WILL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF AND WILL
PROTECT, DEFEND AND INDEMNIFY QES GROUP FROM AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS,
DEMANDS AND CAUSES OF AGCTION OF EVERY KIND AND CHARACTER ARISING FROM
POLLUTION OTHER THAN THAT DESCRIBED IN SECTION 9,5(A) ABOVE, WHICH MAY OCCUR
DURING THE CONDUCT OF OPERATIONS HEREUNDER, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TGO,
POLLUTION RESULTING FROM FIRE, BLOWOUT, CRATERING, SEEPAGE OR OTHER

- UNCONTROLLED FLOW OF OIL, GAS OR OTHER SUBSTANCE.

9.6 WAIVER OF CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION TO THE
CONTRARY, CUSTOMER AND GES FURTHER AGREE THAT-NEITHER PARTY WILL BE LIABLETO
THE OTHER OR EACH OTHER'S RESPECTIVE GROUP FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL
OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOSS OF PROFIT, LOSS OF
PRODUCTION, REVENUE, OR ANTICIPATED BUSINESS (“LOSSES"). CUSTOMER AGREES TO
INDEMNIFY AND HOLD QES GROUP HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR
SUGH LOSSES ASSERTED BY MEMBERS OF CUSTOMER GROUP. QES AGREES TO INDEMNIFY
AND HOLD CUSTOMER GROUP HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR
SUCH LOSSES ASSERTED BY MEMBERS OF QES GROUP.

9.7 EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY LIMITED BY THIS AGREEMENT OR BY LAW, ALL
RELEASES, INDEMNITY OBLIGATIONS AND OTHER LIABILITIES ASSUMED UNDER THIS
AGREEMENT WILL BE WITHOUT LIMIT AND WITHOUT REGARD TO THE CAUSE OR CAUSES,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, PREEXISTING CONDITIONS, UNSEAWORTHINESS, STRICT
LIABILITY, WILLFUL MISCONDUCT, AND THE SOLE, JOINT, GROSS, OR CONCURRENT
NEGLIGENCE OF ANY PARTY. - . N
9.8. Ench Party | {er agrecs to support s i ity abligatl with liability Insurance
coverage with limits of liabllity not lsss than ten million dollars ($10,000,000). It Is the oxpress
intentlan of the Parties that the indemnities containod hereln apply to the fullest extent permitted
by applicable law, and In no evant will a Parly's Indemnity ebligation be limited to the amount of
Insuranca carrled by each Party.

THIS SECTION 9 WILL SURVIVE THE TERMINATION OR EXPIRATION OF THIS AGREEMENT.

10, Insureage. Al Insurance policles of either Party, In any way relaled to the Services, whether or not
requiret by this Agreament, shall to the extent of the rlsks and liabllities assumed by such party: (i) name
the other party group as additional Insured (except for worker's compensation, OEE/COW, or profossional
iabifity policies), (if) waive subrogation as o tha other party group; and (ii) be priimary and non-zonlibutory
10 any insurance of the olher party group.

11. Force Majoura: Fxcept he obligation ta make payments when dua, nejther QES nor Customer will bo
liabla nor deemed 1o be In breach of this Agreement for any dalay or failure n performanca resulting from
the acls of God, civil or military aulhority hanga of law, any g | action. acls of public
enamy, war, accld fires, explosion: juakes, floods, faliure of ransportation, national strikes,
acula oF | labor, | or aquip b gos, ar any similar or dissimilar cause bayond The
reasonabls control of either Parly. The Parly so affected will as soon 8s such B cause oF aven! 0cours
nramptly notify the olher Party in wiiling conceming the cause and the estimaled elfect and lako reasonable

with propar di h lo remady the condition, In the event C | a forca maj
accurrence, QES will be J at the dally mte for tho materials and personne! Ihat are
ding idle as a of the fores majeura accumence until Customer lerminatas the wark order,

or work resumes.

12, Giwetning Lave, This Agroement will bo govemed by the (aws of the State of Texas, withoul regard to
Its conllicts of law provisions. The Parties agnee to submil to the exclusive jurisdiction of the federal or slale
courts located in Houston, Harris County, Texas with respect to any and all disputes that arise oul of or are
retated in any way to the subject matter of this Agreement. This Section 12 will survive the termination or
expiration of this Agreemént. ;

13, |ndependent Conlractar. QES will be an indepandent contractor vith respect to the Sarvices porformed,
and nelther QES nor anyane employed by QES will bo 1 lor any purpese to be the employes, agont,
servant, borrowed servant or representalive of Customer.

14. Saverability. In the evenl any provision of this Agreement is Inconsistent with or cantrary o any
applicable law, nila or regulath provision will ke d d madified to the extent required to comply,
and the remaining terms, as modified, will remaln in full force and effect.

15. Walver, A waiver on the part of elther Parly of any breath af any term, provision or condition of this
Ag will not constitute @ p fent and not bind eithor Party herelo 1o a waiver of any sucteeding or
olher breach of the same or any other teqm, provision or condidion of this Agresment.

16. Enlire Agreament. This Ag talns the enlira ag aof the Parties wilh regard to the
subject matter hereof and supersedes any prior oral and written &gl ks, o p lons or
warranly batween the Parties relating lo the subject matter hereaf, No smendmant ar modification of this
Agreement will be affective unless It is in wiling and signed by an aulhorized representative of each Party.
If the Fartias entor Into a Master Service Agieament, (e any term or condition hereln which canflicts with
the provisions of such Mastar Service Agreemant will be deemed Invalid.




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. Abercrombie Energy, LLC

10209 W Central Ste 2
Wichita, KS 67212

ATTN: Wes Hanson

GM #1-32

32-17s-27w Lane,KS
Start Date:  2019.04.25 @ 03:08:00
End Date:  2019.04.25 @ 09:53:00
Job Ticket #: 65219 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:20:23
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21 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 32-17s-27w Lane,KS
ES TING ! INC 10209 W Central Ste 2 GM #1-32

Wichita, KS 67212 Job Ticket: 65219 DST#: 1

ATTN: Wes Hanson Test Start: 2019.04.25 @ 03:08:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Pawnee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 05:57:15 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 09:53:00 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4431.00 ft (KB) To 4450.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2689.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4450.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2682.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 2247 psig @ 4432.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2019.04.25 End Date: 2019.04.25 Last Calib.: 2019.04.25
Start Time: 03:08:05 End Time: 09:52:59 Time On Btm: 2019.04.25 @ 05:56:30

Time Off Btm: 2019.04.25 @ 08:02:15

TEST COMMENT: 30- IF: Surface blow. died @ 20 min.
30- ISI: No return.
30- FF: No blow .
30- FSI: No return

PRESSURE SUMMARY

- Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

1 Bl (Min.) (psig) | (degF)

. 0 | 2260.99 117.28 | Initial Hydro-static
1 21.06 116.95 | Open To Flow (1)
30 21.77 117.54 | Shut-In(1)

61 27.76 118.18 | End Shut-In(1)
61 21.98 118.18 | Open To Flow (2)
92 22.47 118.81 | Shut-In(2)

125 30.18 119.42 | End Shut-In(2)

126 | 2234.81 120.31 | Final Hydro-static

Prossurs

RN

4o
g
8

ol .,w st
E . . |

25 Thuder 000 Tive (Hars)

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
4.00 Mud 100m (oil spots in tool) 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65219 Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:20:24




21 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 32-17s-27w Lane,KS
ES TING ! INC 10209 W Central Ste 2 GM #1-32
Wichita, KS 67212 Job Ticket: 65219 DST#: 1
ATTN: Wes Hanson Test Start: 2019.04.25 @ 03:08:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Pawnee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 05:57:15 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 09:53:00 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4431.00 ft (KB) To 4450.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2689.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4450.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2682.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4432.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2019.04.25 End Date: 2019.04.25 Last Calib.: 2019.04.25
Start Time: 03:08:05 End Time: 09:52:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30- IF: Surface blow. died @ 20 min.
30- ISI: No return.
30- FF: No blow .
30- FSI: No return
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
R Ll . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
2500 {, ,Qx 4
0 ry \ :& E - o
zsnummy: w'rnemm;) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
4.00 Mud 100m (oil spots in tool) 0.02

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65219 Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:20:24



RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 32-17s-27w Lane,KS
ES TING ! INC 10209 W Central Ste 2 GM #1-32
Wichita, KS 67212 Job Ticket: 65219 DST#:1
ATTN: Wes Hanson Test Start: 2019.04.25 @ 03:08:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4321.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 60.61 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  114.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.56 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 95000.00 Ib
. ) 1.00f Total Volume: 61.17 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 31.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 82000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4431.00 ft Final  82000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 19.00 ft
Tool Length: 46.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4405.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 Flud  4410.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4415.00

Jars 5.00 4420.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4422.00

Packer 5.00 Inside  4427.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4431.00

Stubb 1.00 4432.00

Recorder 0.00 8522 Inside 4432.00

Recorder 0.00 8319 Outside ~ 4432.00

Perforations 15.00 4447.00

Bullnose 3.00 4450.00 19.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 46.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65219 Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:20:24




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 32-17s-27w Lane,KS
ES TING ! INC 10209 W Central Ste 2 GM #1-32
Wichita, KS 67212 Job Ticket: 65219 DST#: 1
ATTN: Wes Hanson Test Start: 2019.04.25 @ 03:08:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 45.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.78in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
4.00 | Mud 100m (oil spots in tool) 0.020
Total Length: 4.00ft Total Volume: 0.020 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65219 Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:20:24




Serial #: 8522

Inside Abercrombie Energy, LLC GM#1-32

DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65219

Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:20:24




Serial # 8319 Outside  Abercrombie Energy, LLC GM#1-32 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
B 120
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> o
o 1000 P
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

65219

Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:20:25




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. Abercrombie Energy, LLC

10209 W Central Ste 2
Wichita, KS 67212

ATTN: Wes Hanson

GM #1-32

32-17s-27w Lane,KS
Start Date: 2019.04.26 @ 08:30:00
End Date:  2019.04.26 @ 17:38:30
Job Ticket #: 65220 DST#: 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:19:48
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Abercrombie Energy, LLC

10209 W Central Ste 2

Wichita, KS 67212

ATTN: Wes Hanson

32-17s-27w Lane,KS

GM #1-32
Job Ticket: 65220 DST#:2

Test Start: 2019.04.26 @ 08:30:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee Sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 10:46:00 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 17:38:30 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4546.00 ft (KB) To 4570.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2689.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4570.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2682.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 48.43 psig @ 4547.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2019.04.26 End Date: 2019.04.26 Last Calib.: 2019.04.26
Start Time: 07:38:05 End Time: 16:46:30 Time On Btm: 2019.04.26 @ 09:53:45
Time Off Btm: 2019.04.26 @ 13:46:30
TEST COMMENT: 30- IF: 2 3/4" blow .
45- ISI: No return.
60: FF: 2" blow .
90- FSI: No return.
PRESSURE SUMMARY
. Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
(Min.) (psig) | (degF)
m = 0| 2312.03 117.25| Initial Hydro-static
x 1 20.01 116.46 | Open To Flow (1)
30 29.46 124.53 | Shut-In(1)
] 1. 80 | 1030.21 124.67 | End Shut-In(1)
: \ ] s 80 31.71 124.11 | Open To Flow (2)
g 1 1= ‘;i 137 48.43 127.68 | Shut-In(2)
- ] - : 232 | 1055.16 128.30 | End Shut-In(2)
\W Ei 233 | 2230.06 128.45 | Final Hydro-static
2B Fii A 1D o 'I:'a:‘ﬂhl!l i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
65.00 mcw 50m 50w 0.91
10.00 oil 1000 0.14
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65220 Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:19:48




21 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 32-17s-27w Lane,KS
ES TING ! INC 10209 W Central Ste 2 GM #1-32
Wichita, KS 67212 Job Ticket: 65220 DST#:2
ATTN: Wes Hanson Test Start: 2019.04.26 @ 08:30:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Cherokee Sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 10:46:00 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 17:38:30 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4546.00 ft (KB) To 4570.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2689.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4570.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2682.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4547.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2019.04.26 End Date: 2019.04.26 Last Calib.: 2019.04.26
Start Time: 07:38:05 End Time: 16:46:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30- IF: 2 3/4" blow .
45- I1SI: No return.
60: FF: 2" blow .
90- FSI: No return.
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
c R Ll ] Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I rﬁ ""_\ E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o k— i_
g \- I ::’;'
"Lz_ 0 g — i\ E - oo g‘:
" *\; [ \\ .
2 FriApr D10 e Ig:lnhnl i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
65.00 mcw 50m 50w 0.91
10.00 oil 1000 0.14
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65220 Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:19:49



RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 32-17s-27w Lane,KS
ES TING ! INC 10209 W Central Ste 2 GM #1-32
Wichita, KS 67212 Job Ticket: 65220 DST#: 2
ATTN: Wes Hanson Test Start: 2019.04.26 @ 08:30:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4540.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 63.68 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 85000.00 Ib
. ) 1.00f Total Volume: 63.68 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 21.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 74000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4546.00 ft Final  74000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 24.00 ft
Tool Length: 51.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4520.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 Flud  4525.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4530.00

Jars 5.00 4535.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4537.00

Packer 5.00 Inside  4542.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4546.00

Stubb 1.00 4547.00

Recorder 0.00 8522 Inside 4547.00

Recorder 0.00 8319 Outside  4547.00

Perforations 20.00 4567.00

Bullnose 3.00 4570.00 24.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 51.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 65220 Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:19:49




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Abercrombie Energy, LLC

10209 W Central Ste 2
Wichita, KS 67212

ATTN: Wes Hanson

32-17s-27w Lane,KS

GM #1-32
Job Ticket: 65220 DST#:2

Test Start: 2019.04.26 @ 08:30:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 36 deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 33000 ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.99in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
65.00 | mcw 50m 50w 0.912
10.00 | oil 1000 0.140
Total Length: 75.00 ft Total Volume: 1.052 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Recovery Comments: rw is .189 @ 79f = 33000ppm

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65220

Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:19:49




Serial #: 8522 Inside Abercrombie Energy, LLC GM#1-32 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 65220

Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:19:49




Serial # 8319 Outside  Abercrombie Energy, LLC GM#1-32 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ A] [a]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

65220

Printed: 2019.04.29 @ 13:19:49




RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 6 5 2 1 9
Well Name & No. Q h + 3L Test No. | Date ‘f‘!? /7019
company__Dthecoronhe. C ey L LLC Elevation 269 ke_ 26H2. GL
Address 102CA_(a) (,)mlr;l i fgl‘é Z (3212 U‘) \ N t\{f\}_’ \1‘} LI (L
Co. Rep / Geo. ‘AJ{( '”.nl/l-‘} €A Rig pﬁc (V‘f( Y
Location: Sec. 2 Twp (%5 Rge. 12w Co. _[ aat. State /CS
Interval Tested U3l L{'{"\fg 0] Zone Tested ﬂ;_u.ﬂv‘-‘ﬁ-
Anchor Length ia Drill Pipe Run G321 Mudwt. S (o
Top Packer Depth huzl Orill Collars Run |14 Vis &5
Bottom Packer Depth L3 | WL Pipe Run ,Qr WL ¢y
Total Depth Y Chlorides K00 omsysem oM [ %%
Blow Description TfF g-ﬂxc# J{.y-c) . AW(-( @ Po.niN-
TS+ ﬂ 97 {‘01/ Ja :’
1 No bl
£ No e ton,
Rec 4 Feetof /A %Qas %oil sewater___[0¢) %mud
Rec Feet of Otl S'(fd ic A ‘#Ud{ %gas %oil Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %e0il %waler %emud
Rec Feet of %@qas %0il %waler %mud
Rec Total 4 gHT LA Graviy APIRW °F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 22.61 W’I‘esl el T-On Location __ 2 32
(B) First Initial Flow 21 O ars 250 T-Started d30¢
(C) First Final Flow /54 2" Safety Joint__75 T-Open QBo=
(D) Initial Shut-In 23 Y- Cire Sub y/c T-Puled J go s
(E) Second Initial Flow 22 Q Hourly St;r{dby F0ut 0983
(F) Second Final Flow 2 \@’ Mileage €0 2T 80 e g
(G) Final Shut-In 30 O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 22 3 C) O Straddle Q EM Tool
Q Shale Packer O Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Open Z<  Q Extra Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Shut-In ?’5) QO Extra Recorder O Extra Copies
Final Flow 37 O Day Standby SubTotal Y
Final Shut-In A9 O nccessiviity Total__ 1709
subTotal__ 179> MP/DST Disc't.
Approved By QOur Representative /

Tritobita Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss su
equipment, or its statements or opinion conceming the resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by the party for wh

ndirectly, through the use of ils
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 6 5 2 2 O
Well Name & No. Qm il -2 3 Test No. Date %/761/2 ol
Company onhie an erqy, LL( Elevation__ A &5 9 KB 2¢82 Gl
Address 10204 W) Qgﬂ*m\ \Jg{}\; ¥ f/l); b e, [ts L2 212
Co.Rep/ Geo. A )e < JL{'C\ fSen Rig _p!r l:if-é :pbfd
Location: Sec. __ 32, Twp ) 5 Rge._ 2 7 L Co. Leave stae _ LS
Interval Tested ysdp - ys 70 Zone Tested Cl’\&’b itf—c’ <—m ({
Anchor Length 24 i Drill Pipe Run LYy Mudwt. G, Y
Top Packer Depth 4o & | Drill Collars Run £ Vis <5
Bottom Packer Depth YO U b WL. Pipe Run 7 WL Z.0 _
Total Depth LI'E ?O Chlorides 4100 ppm System LCM /. g'it
Blow Description Tﬂ’F i 3{.: ' l) lcq)
Tof Mo ietom.
e 5 ply
or Mo L@J'U! N,
Rec Lo Feet of 2. ‘ %Qqas 100 %oit Yewaler %mud
Rec (5 Feet of Mmcul %gas %oil & wwater ﬁZf %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%waler %emud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gqas %0il %waler %mud
Rec Total AN gur 128 Gravity _ S, APIRW_ (KT @ 4 _°F Chlorides _ % < 09Y ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic ’7_ -—i_l 2 R‘_Tesl 1300
(B) First Initial Flow 2d Scars 250
(C) First Final Flow 24 R Saety Joint [
(D) Initial Shut-In [0 30 X CireSubi
(E) Second Initial Flow - 22 Q Hourly Standby
(F) Second Final Flow Hg "B Mileage B0 AT 80
(G) Final Shut-In jﬁ &S O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 29 30 Q Straddle

Q Shale Packer
Initial Open ,3'0 Q Extra Packer
Initial Shut-In % O Extra Recorder
Final Flow (20 0O Day Standby
Final Shut-In C{d O Accessibility

Sub Total 1705

Approved By

Qur Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the ong for whom a les! is made, or for any loss suffe
equipment, or its statements or opinion conceming the results of any test, tools lost o damaged in the hole shafl be pald for al cost by the party f

T-On Location ___ ¢ "7 &
T-Started o} X1
T-Open o 5.2
T-Pulled /34
T-Out [ G4 9
Comments

O EM Tool

O Ruined Shale Packer
O Ruined Packer

O Extra Copies

Sub Total 0
Total 1705

MP/DST Disc'l,

, through the use of ils
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INVOICE

Invoice Number, 680710
REMIT
TO SV?(DDHE:XKSSA{2637201 3423 Invoice Date  4/18/2019
Page
soLD ABERCROMBIE ENERGY LLC SHIP GM #1-32
TO 5510 OIL CENTER ROAD SOUTH TO LANE CO, KS
GREAT BEND, KS 67530
ORDER DATE: 4/17/2019 TERMS: Net 30 Days SHIP DATE: 4/18/2019
ORDER NUMBER: 0107527 DUE DATE: 5/18/2019 SHIP VIA: Delivered
PO NUMBER: BUYER: MARK SHIP TO ID: LANE-NC
CUSTOMER ID: 10200 KEYED BY: SAB_TC1-006
21277 335.80 FT CSG LS 8-5/8 23 STC R3 16.95 16.95 5,691.81
Notes: 8 JTS
P
/253097
Ry oA
LUV G A
NEW WELL SURFECE CE6
TAXABLE NONTAXABLE FREIGHT SALES TAX MISC TOTAL
5,691.81 0.00 0.00 426.89 0.00 6,118.70
NET DUE 6,118.70

Corporate Office: 100 S. Main St., Suite 300, Wichita, KS 67202 Phone: (316) 263-6060



	Abercrombie GM 1-32 dst 1
	Abercrombie GM 1-32 dst 2
	Abercrombie GM #1-32

	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 32457
	API: 15-101-22626-00-00
	oname: Abercrombie Energy, LLC
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 10209 W. CENTRAL, STE 2
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: E2
	Subdivision2: W2
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 32
	Township: 17
	Range: 27
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 1320
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67212
	ozip4: 4685
	FeetEWFromReference: 1650
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Grant Galyon
	ophone: 262-1841
	oarea: 316
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 5123
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Wes Hansen
	purchaser: 
	County: Lane
	lname: GM
	wellnumber: 1-32
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: N/A
	WellType: DH
	ElevationGL: 2682
	ElevationKB: 2689
	td: 4660
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 343
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 23000
	fluid: 850
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 4/17/2019
	tdate: 4/27/2019
	cdate: 4/27/2019
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 06/25/2019
	DateConfReleased: 06/24/2021
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 06/25/2019
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
DIL	
CDL/CNL	
MEL	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
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